01-28-2004

FORM PTO-1595 COMMERCE 1-31-92 RECO.	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF  Patent and Trademark Office
1.28.04 rail 1026733330	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  2. Name of receiving party(ies):	
Marcel MOTARD Eric SHORT	RDP MARATHON, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X  Nature of conveyance:  Merger	Address of receiving party(ies):  2583 Chomedey Blvd.
Security Agreement Change of N  Other	City: Laval, Quebec State: Canada ZIP: H7T 2R2
Execution Date: January 15, 2004	Additional name(s)/address(es) of conveying party(ies)  Yes X No attached?
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 27, 2004</li> </ol>	
A. Patent Application No(s	B. Patent No(s).
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ambers attached?  Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  One
Name: Robert Mitchell c/o OGILVY RENAULT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Address: 1981 McGill College Avenue Suite 1600	Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
City: Montreal  Ouebec	8. Deposit Account number:
State: Canada ZIP: H3A 2Y3 02/04/2004 DDYRNE 00000002 195113 10765063	19-5113(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:8021 40.00 BA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Name of Person Signing	Signature January 27, 2004 Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

PATENT REEL: 014469 FRAME: 0678 File No.: 12997-21US RM/JR/as

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

I/We, MOTARD, Marcel; SHORT, Eric whose full post office address(es) is(are) 521 Fouquet, Laval, Québec H7X 3J5, CANADA; 24 Cherbourg, Kirkland, Quebec H9H 5H4, CANADA, in consideration of the payment of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have and by these presents, do hereby sell and assign to RDP Marathon Inc. whose full post office address(es) is(are) 2583 Chomedey Blvd., Laval, Québec H7T 2R2, CANADA all my/our right, title and interest in and to my/our invention relating to OFFSET PRINTING PRESS UNIT WITH REMOVABLE CYLINDERS as fully described and claimed in the application for a patent for such invention and all my/our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of **OGILVY RENAULT** of 1981 McGill College Avenue, Suite 1600, Montréal, Québec, Canada, H3A 2Y3, the power to insert on this assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Patent Rules for recordation of this document.

MOTARD, Marcel

SHORT, Eric

RECORDED: 01/28/2004

REEL: 014469 FRAME: 0679